BHC AerovoxLTD. - A L U M I N I U M   E L E C T R O L Y T I C   C A P A C I T O R S
Capacitance range ................. 22µF to 68,000µF
Capacitance tolerance ............ -10% +30%, ±20% (200V only)
Voltage range ......................... 10V to 450V d.c.
Temperature range ................. -40°C to +85°C
Case sizes ............................... 25 x 35mm to 40 x 105mm
This range of Long Life grade capacitors,
complements the larger ALS20/21 screw terminal

6. BHC part number
7. Environmental classification
Ordering information
For details of ordering see page 70.
Board Mounting or Solder Tag Terminations
ALP/T20 SERIES
A
LP
/T
20
SE
R
IE
S
45
BHC AerovoxLTD. - A L U M I N I U M   E L E C T R O L Y T I C   C A P A C I T O R S
Rated Cap Case ESR mΩΩΩΩΩ at 20°C  Impedance mΩΩΩΩΩ Ripple current A at 85°C Type number
voltage µF Size 100Hz at 20 °C,10 KHz 100 Hz (Excluding style ref)
4700 25x35 74 50 2.6 AL-20A472AA010
6800 25x45 51 37 3.4 AL-20A682AB010
10000 30x45 39 29 4.3 AL-20A103BB010
15000 35x45 35 26 5.0 AL-20A153CB010
22000 35x55 27 21 6.2 AL-20A223CD010
22000 40x45 36 27 5.4 AL-20A223DB010
33000 40x55 29 22 6.5 AL-20A333DD010
47000 40x75 20 17 8.8 AL-20A473DE010
68000 40x105 15 14 11.6 AL-20A683DF010
3300 25x35 75 50 2.5 AL-20A332AA016
4700 25x45 52 37 3.4 AL-20A472AB016
6800 30x45 40 30 4.3 AL-20A682BB016
10000 35x45 36 27 4.9 AL-20A103CB016
15000 35x55 28 21 6.0 AL-20A153CD016
15000 40x45 36 27 5.4 AL-20A153DB016
22000 40x55 29 22 6.5 AL-20A223DD016
33000 40x75 20 17 8.8 AL-20A333DE016
47000 40x105 15 14 11.6 AL-20A473DF016
2200 25x35 78 52 2.5 AL-20A222AA025
3300 25x45 53 38 3.3 AL-20A332AB025
4700 30x45 42 31 4.2 AL-20A472BB025
6800 35x45 37 28 4.9 AL-20A682CB025
10000 35x55 28 21 6.0 AL-20A103CD025
10000 40x45 36 27 5.4 AL-20A103DB025
15000 40x55 29 22 6.5 AL-20A153DD025
22000 40x75 20 17 8.8 AL-20A223DE025
33000 40x105 15 14 11.6 AL-20A333DF025
1500 25x35 112 68 2.0 AL-20A152AA040
2200 25x45 76 51 2.8 AL-20A222AB040
3300 30x45 57 41 3.6 AL-20A332BB040
4700 35x45 48 35 4.3 AL-20A472CB040
6800 35x55 36 27 5.4 AL-20A682CD040
6800 40x45 45 33 4.8 AL-20A682DB040
10000 40x55 35 27 5.9 AL-20A103DD040
15000 40x75 25 20 7.8 AL-20A153DE040
22000 40x105 18 16 10.6 AL-20A223DF040
1000 25x35 122 74 2.0 AL-20A102AA063
1500 25x45 83 54 2.7 AL-20A152AB063
2200 30x45 57 41 3.5 AL-20A222BB063
3300 35x45 48 35 4.3 AL-20A332CB063
4700 35x55 36 27 5.4 AL-20A472CD063
4700 40x45 45 33 4.8 AL-20A472DB063
6800 40x55 35 27 5.9 AL-20A682DD063
10000 40x75 25 20 7.8 AL-20A103DE063
15000 40x105 19 16 10.3 AL-20A153DF063
470 25x35 342 300 1.2 AL-20A471AA100
680 25x45 229 210 1.7 AL-20A681AB100
1000 30x45 160 150 2.2 AL-20A102BB100
1500 35x45 117 120 2.8 AL-20A152CB100
2200 35x55 84 90 3.5 AL-20A222CD100
2200 40x45 96 110 3.3 AL-20A222DB100
3300 40x55 70 75 4.1 AL-20A332DD100
4700 40x75 49 55 5.6 AL-20A472DE100
6800 40x105 34 40 7.7 AL-20A682DF100
10
V
 d
.c

)
ALP/T20 SERIES
Note: Values of E.S.R. and Impedance quoted above are maximum
A
LP
/T
20
SE
R
IE
S
46
BHC AerovoxLTD. - A L U M I N I U M   E L E C T R O L Y T I C   C A P A C I T O R S
Rated Cap Case ESR mΩΩΩΩΩ at 20°C  Impedance mΩΩΩΩΩ Ripple current A at 85°C Type number
voltage µF Size 100Hz at 20 °C,10 KHz 100 Hz (Excluding style ref)
150 25x35 1000 770 0.75 AL-20A151AA200
220 25x45 680 525 1.00 AL-20A221AB200
330 30x45 460 360 1.29 AL-20A331BB200
470 35x45 320 250 1.67 AL-20A471CB200
680 35x55 220 170 2.22 AL-20A681CD200
680 40x45 220 170 2.25 AL-20A681DB200
1000 40x55 130 115 3.00 AL-20A102DD200
1500 40x75 90 85 4.15 AL-20A152DE200
2200 40x105 60 60 5.88 AL-20A222DF200
100 25x35 1800 1300 0.60 AL-20A101AA250
150 25x45 1100 850 0.80 AL-20A151AB250
220 30x45 750 550 1.00 AL-20A221BB250
330 35x45 500 400 1.40 AL-20A331CB250
470 35x55 360 290 1.80 AL-20A471CD250
470 40x45 420 350 1.80 AL-20A471DB250
680 40x55 250 190 2.30 AL-20A681DD250
1000 40x75 170 140 3.00 AL-20A102DE250
1500 40x105 130 120 3.90 AL-20A152DF250
47 25x35 2800 2200 0.40 AL-20A470AA400
68 25x45 1700 1350 0.60 AL-20A680AB400
100 30x45 1100 850 0.80 AL-20A101BB400
150 35x45 725 525 1.10 AL-20A151CB400
220 35x55 500 350 1.40 AL-20A221CD400
220 40x45 600 420 1.30 AL-20A221DB400
330 40x55 340 230 1.90 AL-20A331DD400
470 40x75 240 160 2.80 AL-20A471DE400
680 40x105 230 160 3.00 AL-20A681DF400
22 25x35 7000 5000 0.26 AL-20A220AA450
33 25x35 5000 3600 0.31 AL-20A330AA450
47 25x35 3500 2800 0.37 AL-20A470AA450
68 25x45 3000 2000 0.50 AL-20A680AB450
100 30x45 2000 1500 0.65 AL-20A101BB450
150 35x55 1500 950 0.83 AL-20A151CD450
220 40x55 900 650 1.16 AL-20A221DD450
330 40x75 550 420 1.67 AL-20A331DE450
470 40x105 500 300 2.10 AL-20A471DF450
20
0V
 d
.c